
NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

06  - NEUROLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

RAJESWARI AGHORAM 50021 Dr.  70.00 1 PRIV

KAMESH ARUN R 50043 Dr.  61.00 2 PRIV

NATARAJAN M 50015 Dr.  59.50 3 PRIV

PRAVEEN CHANDER N 51085 Dr.  59.25 4 PRIV

SHANIJA P 51035 Dr.  58.50 5 PRIV

RAMU S 51033 Dr.  58.50 6 PRIV

KRISHNAKUMAR B 50054 Dr.  58.25 7 SERV  1

RITCHIE SHARON SOLOMON J 51006 Dr.  56.25 8 SERV  2

SARAVANAN M 51036 Dr.  56.00 9 SERV  3

ANANDH G 51041 Dr.  55.25 10 SERV  4

KARTHIKEYAN K 51068 Dr.  53.50 11 PRIV

KANNAN N 51001 Dr.  53.25 12 SERV  5

NISAMUDEEN K M 51051 Dr.  53.00 13 SERV  6

MEENA KUMARI P 51039 Dr.  52.50 14 PRIV

KRISHNAMOORTHY A 51110 Dr.  52.00 15 SERV  7

JAYAPRIYA N 51040 Dr.  51.75 16 PRIV

SUBRAMANI M 51116 Dr.  50.75 17 SERV  8

MURUGANANDAM K 51103 Dr.  50.50 18 PRIV

GOMATHI T 51108 Dr.  50.25 19 SERV  9

JAYAPRAKASH NARAYANAN B 51107 Dr.  50.00 20 PRIV

GOPINATH A 51034 Dr.  50.00 21 PRIV

JAGAN G 51025 Dr.  50.00 22 PRIV

PHILO HAZEENA P 51097 Dr.  49.75 23 PRIV

KARTHIKEYAN T 51048 Dr.  49.25 24 PRIV

MANIKANDAN V M 51061 Dr.  49.00 25 SERV  10

MANIKANDASAMY V 51015 Dr.  48.75 26 PRIV

SIVAKUMAR R 51109 Dr.  48.75 27 SERV  11

GOWTHAMAN G 51075 Dr.  48.25 28 SERV  12

MANIMEKALAI P 51080 Dr.  48.25 29 SERV  13

VENKATESH P 51090 Dr.  48.00 30 SERV  14
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VADIVEL S 51022 Dr.  48.00 31 PRIV

THASEEN A 51086 Dr.  47.00 32 PRIV

ASHOK M 51032 Dr.  46.25 33 SERV  15

SANGEETH S 51067 Dr.  45.75 34 SERV  16

PAZHANI SAMY S 51049 Dr.  45.00 35 PRIV

SIVARAMA SUBRAMANIAN S 51054 Dr.  44.75 36 SERV  17

JASMINE KALYANI P 50001 Dr.  44.50 37 SERV  18

ROBERT WILSON S 51013 Dr.  43.75 38 PRIV

ELAVARASI MANIMEGALAI E 51012 Dr.  42.25 39 SERV  19

SHANKAR B 51072 Dr.  41.75 40 PRIV

RAJA RASOOL MOHAMMED S 51044 Dr.  40.00 41 SERV  20
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BATHRI NARAYANAN R 50024 Dr.  71.25 1 PRIV

SURESH KUMAR P 51089 Dr.  71.00 2 SERV  1

RAMACHANDRAN D 50051 Dr.  70.50 3 PRIV

GOPALAKRISHNAN S 51077 Dr.  70.25 4 SERV  2

MOHAMED IESA M 51016 Dr.  70.00 5 PRIV

AROUT SELVAN R 50012 Dr.  70.00 6 SERV  3

SENTHIL A N 51021 Dr.  69.75 7 SERV  4

MAGESH V 50008 Dr.  69.75 8 PRIV

SELVAGANESH M 51082 Dr.  69.75 9 PRIV

ASHOK KUMAR T 51050 Dr.  69.75 10 PRIV

KARTHIKEYAN K 51068 Dr.  69.25 11 PRIV

ASHOK G 51101 Dr.  69.00 12 PRIV

JAGAN G 51025 Dr.  68.75 13 PRIV

SENTHILKUMAR S 51052 Dr.  68.25 14 PRIV

SELVARAJU S 51074 Dr.  67.75 15 SERV  5

SARAVANAN S 51071 Dr.  67.50 16 PRIV

KUMARAN S 50022 Dr.  67.50 17 SERV  6

MANIKANDA KUMARAN R 51088 Dr.  67.25 18 PRIV

BALAVINOTH R 51056 Dr.  66.50 19 PRIV

MOHAMMED RAFIC BABU A 50016 Dr.  66.50 20 SERV  7

BALA MURUGAN R 50042 Dr.  66.50 21 SERV  8

DEEPESH VENKATRAMAN 51104 Dr.  66.25 22 PRIV

MANJUNATH BABU R 50020 Dr.  66.00 23 PRIV

NANDHAKUMAR V 50033 Dr.  66.00 24 PRIV

ANANDH G 51041 Dr.  65.75 25 SERV  9

NAGASUNDAR G 51091 Dr.  65.50 26 SERV  10

MEENAKSHI M S 50006 Dr.  65.50 27 SERV  11

SELVARANI G 51100 Dr.  64.75 28 SERV  12

SELVAKUMAR C 51064 Dr.  64.00 29 PRIV

NAMBIRAJAN J 51098 Dr.  64.00 30 SERV  13
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MUHASUDEEN N 50039 Dr.  63.50 31 SERV  14

MANIKANDAN S 50053 Dr.  62.50 32 SERV  15

SIVAKUMAR 50046 Dr.  61.25 33 PRIV

SARAVANAN M 51036 Dr.  61.25 34 SERV  16

MURUGANANDAM K 51103 Dr.  61.00 35 PRIV

THANGARAJU A 50041 Dr.  61.00 36 SERV  17

RANGANATHAN G 50029 Dr.  60.75 37 SERV  18

SRIRAM V 51045 Dr.  60.00 38 PRIV

SARAVANAN L 50010 Dr.  60.00 39 SERV  19

MUTHUSELVAN K 51084 Dr.  59.75 40 SERV  20

BALAMURUGESAN K 51014 Dr.  59.75 41 PRIV

GOPINATH A 51034 Dr.  59.00 42 PRIV

ASHOK M 51032 Dr.  58.25 43 SERV  21

RAJAKUMAR V 51081 Dr.  57.50 44 SERV  22

SATHIS KUMAR S 51058 Dr.  57.00 45 PRIV

NISAMUDEEN K M 51051 Dr.  56.75 46 SERV  23

ILAMURUGAN J 50037 Dr.  56.75 47 SERV  24

SANKAR R 50044 Dr.  56.50 48 SERV  25

JOHN S 51115 Dr.  56.50 49 PRIV

GOMATHI T 51108 Dr.  56.25 50 SERV  26

SURENDRAN B 50004 Dr.  55.75 51 PRIV

SARAVANAN V 51114 Dr.  55.75 52 SERV  27

DHANANJAYAN K 51042 Dr.  55.50 53 SERV  28

SHANTHI RAMALINGAM 51028 Dr.  55.50 54 PRIV

THASEEN A 51086 Dr.  55.25 55 PRIV

RAVINDRAN M 51030 Dr.  54.50 56 SERV  29

ELAVARASI MANIMEGALAI E 51012 Dr.  54.25 57 SERV  30

GOWTHAMAN G 51075 Dr.  53.50 58 SERV  31

JAMUNA RANI K 50035 Dr.  53.50 59 SERV  32

AZIMUDIN H 51117 Dr.  53.25 60 PRIV
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THIYAGARAJAN K 50014 Dr.  53.00 61 SERV  33

MANIKANDAN V M 51061 Dr.  52.75 62 SERV  34

SIVAKUMAR R 51109 Dr.  52.50 63 SERV  35

SURESH PRABU B 50018 Dr.  52.25 64 SERV  36

MOSES P MOORTHY 51063 Dr.  52.00 65 SERV  37

SENTHIL KUMAR S 51018 Dr.  51.00 66 SERV  38

VISHNU ABISHEK R 51069 Dr.  51.00 67 PRIV

MEENA KUMARI P 51039 Dr.  51.00 68 PRIV

KATHIRVEL D 51004 Dr.  51.00 69 SERV  39

PANDIAN D 51096 Dr.  51.00 70 SERV  40

VELMARIAPPAN E 50031 Dr.  51.00 71 SERV  41

SIVARAMA SUBRAMANIAN S 51054 Dr.  50.75 72 SERV  42

MANIMEKALAI P 51080 Dr.  50.50 73 SERV  43

MURUGESAN V 51053 Dr.  50.25 74 SERV  44

THIRULOGACHANDAR E 51037 Dr.  49.75 75 SERV  45

KRISHNAMOORTHY A 51110 Dr.  49.75 76 SERV  46

RITCHIE SHARON SOLOMON J 51006 Dr.  49.50 77 SERV  47

ANGAPPAN K 51002 Dr.  49.00 78 PRIV

BALAMURUGAN T 51026 Dr.  48.75 79 SERV  48

SANGEETH S 51067 Dr.  48.75 80 SERV  49

JAWAHAR S 51106 Dr.  47.75 81 SERV  50

SHARMILA M 51083 Dr.  47.50 82 SERV  51

SUBRAMANI M 51116 Dr.  47.00 83 SERV  52

SHIFA BABU B 51113 Dr.  46.75 84 PRIV

MANOJ M G 51047 Dr.  46.75 85 PRIV

KAMARAJAN M 51065 Dr.  46.75 86 SERV  53

JAYAPRASAD R 51023 Dr.  46.50 87 SERV  54

SIVAKUMAR D K 51094 Dr.  45.25 88 SERV  55

ROBERT WILSON S 51013 Dr.  45.25 89 PRIV

THIYAGARAJAN G 51059 Dr.  45.25 90 SERV  56
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VIJAI SHANKAR C 51019 Dr.  45.00 91 SERV  57

SUKUMARAN S 51112 Dr.  44.75 92 SERV  58

PHILO HAZEENA P 51097 Dr.  44.50 93 PRIV

PANDICHELVAN R 51078 Dr.  43.50 94 SERV  59

MANIKANDAN D 51011 Dr.  43.50 95 PRIV

KARTHIKEYAN T 51048 Dr.  43.25 96 PRIV

SENTHIL BABU M 51017 Dr.  42.25 97 SERV  60

LATHA KV S 51073 Dr.  41.50 98 SERV  61

Page 6 of 25



NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

08  - NEPHROLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

ASHOK KUMAR R 50045 Dr.  69.25 1 PRIV

KAMARAJAN M 51065 Dr.  68.50 2 SERV  1

MUTHUKUMAR B 51003 Dr.  67.75 3 PRIV

MAHARAJAN S P 51038 Dr.  67.75 4 PRIV

PRABHU K 50009 Dr.  65.75 5 PRIV

MOHAMED IESA M 51016 Dr.  64.00 6 PRIV

BALAVINOTH R 51056 Dr.  62.75 7 PRIV

NAGARAJAN M 51043 Dr.  61.00 8 SERV  2

ARUN PRASATH P 50019 Dr.  60.75 9 SERV  3

THIRUMURUGAN S 51060 Dr.  60.50 10 SERV  4

RAJAKUMAR V 51081 Dr.  59.75 11 SERV  5

JAYAPRAKASH NARAYANAN B 51107 Dr.  59.75 12 PRIV

EZHILNILAVAN S 50047 Dr.  59.25 13 PRIV

SELVAGANESH M 51082 Dr.  59.25 14 PRIV

MURUGESAN V 51053 Dr.  57.75 15 SERV  6

SURENDAR D 50036 Dr.  57.75 16 PRIV

PADMAKUMAR C 51057 Dr.  56.75 17 SERV  7

SHIFA BABU B 51113 Dr.  56.50 18 PRIV

SARAVANAN R 51055 Dr.  56.50 19 PRIV

SENTHILKUMAR S 51052 Dr.  55.50 20 PRIV

SHARMILA M 51083 Dr.  55.00 21 SERV  8

JAWAHAR S 51106 Dr.  54.50 22 SERV  9

SELVARANI G 51100 Dr.  54.25 23 SERV  10

KINGSLY ROBERT GNANADURAI V 50025 Dr.  53.75 24 PRIV

KANNAN N 51001 Dr.  53.25 25 SERV  11

SURENDRAMOHAN T 51005 Dr.  52.50 26 SERV  12

THIRULOGACHANDAR E 51037 Dr.  52.00 27 SERV  13

THIRUMAL VALAVAN K 50038 Dr.  52.00 28 SERV  14

NAGASUNDAR G 51091 Dr.  51.25 29 SERV  15

NARAYANAN E 51009 Dr.  51.25 30 SERV  16
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SENTHIL KUMAR S 51018 Dr.  49.50 31 SERV  17

MANIKANDA KUMARAN R 51088 Dr.  49.25 32 PRIV

MUTHUSELVAN K 51084 Dr.  49.25 33 SERV  18

SURESH KUMAR P 51089 Dr.  49.25 34 SERV  19

GOPALAKRISHNAN S 51077 Dr.  47.75 35 SERV  20

DEEPAN RAJAMANICKAM K 51079 Dr.  47.50 36 PRIV

PETER R 51024 Dr.  47.50 37 PRIV

JAYAPRASAD R 51023 Dr.  46.50 38 SERV  21

PANDICHELVAN R 51078 Dr.  46.50 39 SERV  22

SENTHIL A N 51021 Dr.  46.50 40 SERV  23

KATHIRVEL D 51004 Dr.  46.50 41 SERV  24

RAJKUMAR M 51092 Dr.  45.50 42 PRIV

EZHILARASU R 51029 Dr.  45.50 43 SERV  25

RAVINDRAN M 51030 Dr.  44.75 44 SERV  26

PREMKUMAR K 51102 Dr.  44.00 45 SERV  27

SAJEETH MANIKANDA PRABU B 51105 Dr.  43.25 46 PRIV

BALAJI S 51093 Dr.  41.50 47 SERV  28

SENTHIL BABU M 51017 Dr.  41.50 48 SERV  29
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SHANIJA P 51035 Dr.  65.25 1 PRIV

KAVITHA M M 51099 Dr.  64.00 2 PRIV

JOHN S 51115 Dr.  62.50 3 PRIV

SANGAMESWARAN A 50013 Dr.  60.50 4 PRIV

BALAJI G 50034 Dr.  59.75 5 PRIV

DHANANJAYAN K 51042 Dr.  59.25 6 SERV  1

BALAMURUGESAN K 51014 Dr.  59.00 7 PRIV

ASHOK G 51101 Dr.  58.50 8 PRIV

ASHOK KUMAR T 51050 Dr.  57.75 9 PRIV

KAYALVIZHI J 50017 Dr.  57.50 10 PRIV

MANIKANDAN D 51011 Dr.  57.00 11 PRIV

SELVARAJU S 51074 Dr.  55.75 12 SERV  2

VIJAI SHANKAR C 51019 Dr.  55.50 13 SERV  3

VISHNU ABISHEK R 51069 Dr.  54.75 14 PRIV

SENTHILKUMAR K S 51095 Dr.  54.00 15 SERV  4

SARAVANAN V 51114 Dr.  53.50 16 SERV  5

AZIMUDIN H 51117 Dr.  52.50 17 PRIV

PANDIAN D 51096 Dr.  51.00 18 SERV  6

KAVITHA S 51076 Dr.  48.50 19 SERV  7

KARTHIK THIAGARAJAN 51062 Dr.  48.25 20 PRIV

BALAMURUGAN T 51026 Dr.  48.00 21 SERV  8

VAISHNAVI PRIYAA C 51070 Dr.  47.75 22 SERV  9

JAYAPRASAD V 51031 Dr.  46.75 23 PRIV

SIVAKUMAR D K 51094 Dr.  44.50 24 SERV  10

MANOJ M G 51047 Dr.  42.25 25 PRIV

THIYAGARAJAN G 51059 Dr.  41.50 26 SERV  11

NAMBIRAJAN J 51098 Dr.  40.75 27 SERV  12
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KAVITHA M M 51099 Dr.  62.50 1 PRIV

SURENDRAMOHAN T 51005 Dr.  60.00 2 SERV  1

MAHARAJAN S P 51038 Dr.  55.00 3 PRIV

SELVAKUMAR C 51064 Dr.  54.25 4 PRIV

BABU G 50026 Dr.  52.00 5 PRIV

JAYAPRASAD V 51031 Dr.  43.75 6 PRIV

PREMKUMAR K 51102 Dr.  41.75 7 SERV  2
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EMMANUEL THAS J 61094 Dr.  59.25 1 SERV  1

NIRAMALA S 60001 Dr.  58.25 2 PRIV

SELVARAJ R 61134 Dr.  54.25 3 SERV  2

SENTHAMARAIKANNAN S 61122 Dr.  52.25 4 SERV  3

PUGAZHENTHI P 61050 Dr.  52.00 5 SERV  4

MOHANRAJ G 61078 Dr.  51.50 6 PRIV

ARUN KUMAR P 61116 Dr.  49.50 7 SERV  5

RAJA M 61069 Dr.  46.75 8 SERV  6

SASIKUMAR S 61089 Dr.  44.75 9 PRIV

MURUGESAN K 61016 Dr.  44.50 10 PRIV

JEEVARAMAN S 61010 Dr.  43.50 11 SERV  7

ANANDHA SHANMUGARAJ M 61124 Dr.  42.75 12 SERV  8

PARTHIBAN D 60007 Dr.  40.25 13 PRIV

Page 11 of 25



NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

12  - CARDIO THORACIC SURGERY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 
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JEYA SUDHAHAR J 61046 Dr.  76.75 1 PRIV

RANI P 61025 Dr.  62.50 2 SERV  1

JAYAGOVARTHANAN G D 60009 Dr.  60.00 3 SERV  2

VENKATESH S P 61073 Dr.  47.50 4 PRIV

RAJEEV AYYAPPAN R 61019 Dr.  46.75 5 PRIV
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GRIFFIN M 61109 Dr.  67.25 1 PRIV

SIVASANKAR M 60014 Dr.  62.00 2 PRIV

PUGAZHENTHI P 61050 Dr.  61.75 3 SERV  1

SUDHAKAR K 61055 Dr.  61.25 4 PRIV

THILAK G 61114 Dr.  59.75 5 PRIV

DIVAKAR A 61140 Dr.  59.50 6 SERV  2

NEELAKANDAN R 61099 Dr.  59.25 7 PRIV

SELVAKUMAR S 60005 Dr.  59.25 8 PRIV

ARIVAZHAGAN K 61002 Dr.  57.25 9 SERV  3

ARUN KUMAR P 61116 Dr.  56.25 10 SERV  4

SELVARATHINAM P 61048 Dr.  56.00 11 PRIV

KAARTHIK K 61077 Dr.  55.75 12 PRIV

ANTAN URESH KUMAR T 61054 Dr.  55.75 13 SERV  5

SARAVANAN J 61119 Dr.  55.50 14 PRIV

VIJAYAKUMAR P 61047 Dr.  55.25 15 PRIV

JAYAPRAKASH N 61021 Dr.  54.75 16 SERV  6

KARTHIKEYAN E M J 61066 Dr.  54.75 17 PRIV

SUBHA KANESH S K 61148 Dr.  54.25 18 SERV  7

SENTHILKUMAR P 61096 Dr.  53.00 19 SERV  8

VINOTH KUMAR R 60026 Dr.  52.00 20 PRIV

SAI VISHNUPRIYA V 61020 Dr.  52.00 21 PRIV

NITHYA R 61004 Dr.  51.00 22 PRIV

BALA PRASANNA A 61035 Dr.  50.50 23 PRIV

SARASWATHI S 61064 Dr.  50.25 24 SERV  9

SENTHILNATHAN K 61039 Dr.  50.25 25 SERV  10

BASKARAN P 61017 Dr.  49.75 26 SERV  11

RAJESH K M 61037 Dr.  49.25 27 PRIV

LANKARAM J J 61030 Dr.  49.25 28 SERV  12

SAKTHIVEL T 61051 Dr.  48.50 29 SERV  13

BHASKARAPPRAKASH A R 61081 Dr.  48.50 30 PRIV

Page 13 of 25



NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

13  - UROLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

SELVARAJ R 61134 Dr.  48.25 31 SERV  14

SHANMUGA ARAVIND  P 61033 Dr.  48.25 32 SERV  15

DEVARAJAN I 61091 Dr.  47.75 33 SERV  16

VENKATESH S P 61073 Dr.  47.50 34 PRIV

JAYANTHINATHAN SAMPATH 61031 Dr.  47.50 35 PRIV

ANTO M 61062 Dr.  46.75 36 SERV  17

DHARMARAJ M 61076 Dr.  46.75 37 SERV  18

SASI KUMAR CHANDRAN 60032 Dr.  46.25 38 PRIV

SELVAKUMAR G 61088 Dr.  45.25 39 PRIV

SIVAKUMAR K 61117 Dr.  44.75 40 SERV  19

SHEIK ABDULLAH M G 60030 Dr.  44.50 41 PRIV

SENTHAMARAIKANNAN S 61122 Dr.  44.00 42 SERV  20

ARAVINDH R 61104 Dr.  43.50 43 SERV  21

RAJEEV AYYAPPAN R 61019 Dr.  43.00 44 PRIV

MURUGESAN K 61016 Dr.  43.00 45 PRIV

BALASUBRAMANIAM G 61136 Dr.  42.50 46 SERV  22

JOHN GRIFSON J 61022 Dr.  42.50 47 SERV  23

SIBI CHAKRAVARTHI M G 60022 Dr.  42.00 48 PRIV

ANANDHA SHANMUGARAJ M 61124 Dr.  42.00 49 SERV  24

INDUNESH K 61086 Dr.  41.50 50 SERV  25

SANJEEV KUMAR S 61044 Dr.  41.25 51 SERV  26

DHANASEKRAN D 61149 Dr.  40.50 52 PRIV

DHINESH BABU K 61071 Dr.  40.50 53 PRIV

KARTHIKEYAN R 61138 Dr.  40.50 54 PRIV

SELVAMUTHUKUAMRAN G 61029 Dr.  40.00 55 SERV  27

RAJA M 61069 Dr.  40.00 56 SERV  28
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VIJAY ANAND M S 61128 Dr.  72.75 1 PRIV

RAJAMAHENDRAN R 61036 Dr.  72.50 2 SERV  1

SELVARATHINAM P 61048 Dr.  71.75 3 PRIV

SANDEEP R 61075 Dr.  71.50 4 PRIV

UMA MAHESHWARAN M 61083 Dr.  71.00 5 SERV  2

JEYA SUDHAHAR J 61046 Dr.  70.00 6 PRIV

KARTHIKEYAN R 61138 Dr.  69.00 7 PRIV

MAHESWARAN P 61110 Dr.  67.25 8 PRIV

ROHIN MITTAL 60037 Dr.  66.25 9 PRIV

AJAY CHANDRASEKAR V S 61132 Dr.  65.25 10 PRIV

SIVAKUMAR K 61117 Dr.  64.25 11 SERV  3

BABU S 61007 Dr.  63.25 12 SERV  4

BALAMURALI G 61034 Dr.  63.25 13 PRIV

THIRUVARUL M 61130 Dr.  63.00 14 SERV  5

BHASKARAPPRAKASH A R 61081 Dr.  62.75 15 PRIV

ANIRUDHAN A 61098 Dr.  62.50 16 PRIV

SAGAYA INBA SEKRA A 60033 Dr.  61.75 17 SERV  6

SENTHILNATHAN K 61039 Dr.  61.50 18 SERV  7

MUNIASAMY P 61009 Dr.  61.25 19 SERV  8

SATHIS KUMAR K L 61150 Dr.  58.75 20 PRIV

AMAR CHAND D 60029 Dr.  58.25 21 PRIV

SRIDHAR C 61123 Dr.  58.00 22 PRIV

LANKARAM J J 61030 Dr.  57.50 23 SERV  9

JOHN GRIFSON J 61022 Dr.  57.50 24 SERV  10

GOMATHI SHANKAR V 60013 Dr.  57.00 25 PRIV

PAVAN KUMAR V 61042 Dr.  56.50 26 PRIV

KIRUBAKARAN K R 60035 Dr.  56.50 27 PRIV

SATHISH KUMAR K 61067 Dr.  56.25 28 PRIV

PERUNGO T 60021 Dr.  55.75 29 PRIV

SEVVEL S 60011 Dr.  55.75 30 PRIV
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SRINIVASAN R 60027 Dr.  55.25 31 PRIV

BALU K 60031 Dr.  55.25 32 PRIV

MANIVANNAN S 61113 Dr.  55.00 33 PRIV

DIVAKAR A 61140 Dr.  55.00 34 SERV  11

MATHUSOOTHANAN P 61052 Dr.  54.75 35 SERV  12

EMMANUEL THAS J 61094 Dr.  54.75 36 SERV  13

RAJENDRAN V 61143 Dr.  54.50 37 SERV  14

GURUPRASATH S 60019 Dr.  54.25 38 PRIV

GANESH P 60006 Dr.  54.25 39 SERV  15

GURU PRASAD R 61126 Dr.  54.00 40 PRIV

SELVAKUMAR G 61088 Dr.  53.50 41 PRIV

JAYAPRAKASH N 61021 Dr.  53.25 42 SERV  16

BALAKUMARAN S 61065 Dr.  53.25 43 PRIV

LAKSHMI NARAYANAN M 61072 Dr.  53.00 44 SERV  17

MADHUSUDHANAN D 61147 Dr.  52.50 45 PRIV

KARTHIKEYAN E M J 61066 Dr.  52.50 46 PRIV

SIVA SUBRAMANIAN K A 61011 Dr.  51.50 47 PRIV

BHARATH SARANGA KUMAR R 60010 Dr.  51.50 48 PRIV

SENTHILKUMAR P 61092 Dr.  50.50 49 SERV  18

RAJESWARAN R 61108 Dr.  50.50 50 PRIV

SHANMUGA ARAVIND  P 61033 Dr.  50.50 51 SERV  19

MANIVANNAN D 60004 Dr.  50.50 52 SERV  20

NIRAMALA DEVI S 61068 Dr.  50.00 53 SERV  21

JAYAPRIYA RAMA S 60017 Dr.  50.00 54 PRIV

SURESH S 61097 Dr.  49.75 55 PRIV

JOSEPH STALIN ANTONY MUTHU A 61008 Dr.  49.25 56 PRIV

NEELAKANDAN R 61099 Dr.  48.75 57 PRIV

PRATHEEP SAMRAJ R P 61100 Dr.  48.75 58 PRIV

DINESHKUMAR K 61056 Dr.  48.50 59 PRIV

ANISHA ASHOK 60002 Dr.  48.50 60 PRIV
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NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

14  - SURGICALGASTRO ENTEROLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

PONCHIDAMBARAM M 60015 Dr.  48.50 61 SERV  22

JAGADISH SINGH A 61070 Dr.  48.00 62 SERV  23

CHELLAPANDIAN R 61045 Dr.  48.00 63 SERV  24

SELVAMUTHUKUAMRAN G 61029 Dr.  47.50 64 SERV  25

ARIVAZHAGAN K 61002 Dr.  47.50 65 SERV  26

MOHAN R 61043 Dr.  47.25 66 SERV  27

PUVANENDHIRAN K J 61102 Dr.  47.00 67 PRIV

GRIFFIN M 61109 Dr.  47.00 68 PRIV

ELAMARAN E 61125 Dr.  46.50 69 SERV  28

SAM PON RAJ D 61001 Dr.  46.25 70 PRIV

MUTHURAJ S 61023 Dr.  46.25 71 SERV  29

ASHOKA CHAKRAVARTHI D 61141 Dr.  46.00 72 SERV  30

ARAVINDH R 61104 Dr.  45.75 73 SERV  31

SENTHIL KUMAR C 61146 Dr.  45.50 74 PRIV

SANTHOSH KUMAR S 61024 Dr.  44.75 75 PRIV

SWAMINATHAN R 61074 Dr.  44.75 76 SERV  32

SUBRAYAN L 61061 Dr.  44.50 77 SERV  33

DHANASEKRAN D 61149 Dr.  44.25 78 PRIV

SENTHILKUMAR P 61096 Dr.  44.00 79 SERV  34

BALAKRISHNAN G 60025 Dr.  44.00 80 SERV  35

KARTHIK M 61087 Dr.  43.75 81 PRIV

KALIRATHINAM S 61082 Dr.  43.00 82 SERV  36

MANIKANDAN M 61063 Dr.  42.25 83 SERV  37

ASHWIN T 61080 Dr.  40.50 84 PRIV

SASIKUMAR S 61089 Dr.  40.25 85 PRIV
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 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

15  - PAEDIATRIC SURGERY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

SRIDHAR C 61123 Dr.  55.00 1 PRIV

BALAMURALI G 61034 Dr.  52.75 2 PRIV

ANIRUDHAN A 61098 Dr.  52.00 3 PRIV

RAMESH KUMAR R 61003 Dr.  48.50 4 PRIV

SUDHAKAR K 61055 Dr.  48.50 5 PRIV

DHARMARAJ M 61076 Dr.  46.75 6 SERV  1

PRAVIN C 61049 Dr.  46.00 7 PRIV

JEEVA S 61103 Dr.  45.00 8 PRIV

KOVARTHINI E 61059 Dr.  42.25 9 SERV  2

SANTHOSH KUMAR S 61024 Dr.  41.75 10 PRIV
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NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

16  - PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

ANBUCHEZHIYAN B 61032 Dr.  57.25 1 SERV  1

SENTHIL KUMAR C 61146 Dr.  56.00 2 PRIV

RANI P 61025 Dr.  55.75 3 SERV  2

SANTHOSH KUMAR P P 61057 Dr.  55.25 4 PRIV

NIRAMALA DEVI S 61068 Dr.  52.25 5 SERV  3

KAVITHA PRIYA A 60012 Dr.  51.75 6 SERV  4

BALA PRASANNA A 61035 Dr.  50.50 7 PRIV

PUVANENDHIRAN K J 61102 Dr.  48.50 8 PRIV

RAMESH BABU R 61106 Dr.  48.25 9 SERV  5

ANTO M 61062 Dr.  46.75 10 SERV  6

THIRUVARUL M 61130 Dr.  46.50 11 SERV  7

EBENEZER JC ASIRVATHAM 61038 Dr.  44.50 12 PRIV

NITHYA R 61004 Dr.  43.50 13 PRIV

SANJEEV KUMAR S 61044 Dr.  42.75 14 SERV  8

RAVICHANDRAN P 61118 Dr.  42.50 15 SERV  9

SUMTAHI S 61142 Dr.  42.00 16 SERV  10

GANESH BABU P S 61012 Dr.  41.75 17 SERV  11

JAYANTHINATHAN SAMPATH 61031 Dr.  41.50 18 PRIV

BASKARAN P 61017 Dr.  41.50 19 SERV  12
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 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

17  - VASCULAR SURGERY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

MAHESWARAN P 61110 Dr.  56.75 1 PRIV

SHANMUGAVELAYUTHAM C 61013 Dr.  55.25 2 SERV  1

BHARANIDHARAN T 61095 Dr.  52.50 3 SERV  2

RAMESH BABU R 61106 Dr.  52.00 4 SERV  3

ELAMARAN E 61125 Dr.  51.75 5 SERV  4

EBENEZER JC ASIRVATHAM 61038 Dr.  47.50 6 PRIV
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NAME

 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

24  - ONCOLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

FRANNY KALA S 50050 Dr.  59.50 1 SERV  1

SENTHILKUMAR K S 51095 Dr.  54.00 2 SERV  2

THIRUMURUGAN S 51060 Dr.  53.75 3 SERV  3

SATHIS KUMAR S 51058 Dr.  53.25 4 PRIV

NATARAJ M 51046 Dr.  52.75 5 SERV  4

PRIYA JOVITA MARY MARTIN 50003 Dr.  51.50 6 PRIV

BASKAR RAO P 50028 Dr.  49.25 7 PRIV

DEEPAN RAJAMANICKAM K 51079 Dr.  49.00 8 PRIV

EZHILARASU R 51029 Dr.  48.50 9 SERV  5

LATHA KV S 51073 Dr.  48.25 10 SERV  6

SUMAN KALYAN N 50011 Dr.  43.25 11 PRIV

MAHALAKSHMI PRASAD K 50023 Dr.  40.75 12 PRIV

VADIVEL S 51022 Dr.  40.50 13 PRIV

MOHAMMED SHAKIR R 51007 Dr.  40.00 14 PRIV
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 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

28  - SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

AJAY CHANDRASEKAR V S 61132 Dr.  66.75 1 PRIV

SENTHILKUMAR P 61092 Dr.  61.75 2 SERV  1

NAVIN NOUSHAD S 60018 Dr.  60.25 3 SERV  2

SAKTHIUSHADEVI J 60020 Dr.  59.50 4 SERV  3

VIJAY ANAND M S 61128 Dr.  59.25 5 PRIV

SWAMINATHAN R 61074 Dr.  58.25 6 SERV  4

SANDEEP R 61075 Dr.  58.00 7 PRIV

SURESH S 61097 Dr.  56.50 8 PRIV

SELVARAJ N 60016 Dr.  56.00 9 SERV  5

SHANMUGAVELAYUTHAM C 61013 Dr.  55.25 10 SERV  6

ANAND S 60028 Dr.  55.25 11 PRIV

SATHIS KUMAR K L 61150 Dr.  54.25 12 PRIV

RAVICHANDRAN P 61118 Dr.  53.75 13 SERV  7

RAJAMAHENDRAN R 61036 Dr.  53.75 14 SERV  8

MANIVANNAN S 61113 Dr.  53.50 15 PRIV

GURU PRASAD R 61126 Dr.  53.25 16 PRIV

UMA MAHESHWARAN M 61083 Dr.  53.00 17 SERV  9

SUBHA KANESH S K 61148 Dr.  52.75 18 SERV  10

KAARTHIK K 61077 Dr.  52.00 19 PRIV

JAGADISH SINGH A 61070 Dr.  51.75 20 SERV  11

SUKIRTI CHAUHAN 61139 Dr.  51.50 21 PRIV

ANTAN URESH KUMAR T 61054 Dr.  49.75 22 SERV  12

MATHUSOOTHANAN P 61052 Dr.  49.50 23 SERV  13

CHELLAPANDIAN R 61045 Dr.  49.50 24 SERV  14

MUNIASAMY P 61009 Dr.  48.50 25 SERV  15

PAVAN KUMAR V 61042 Dr.  48.25 26 PRIV

MANICKA DEVI M S 60024 Dr.  48.25 27 SERV  16

MADHUSUDHANAN D 61147 Dr.  47.25 28 PRIV

BALAKUMARAN S 61065 Dr.  47.25 29 PRIV

RAJENDRAN V 61143 Dr.  47.00 30 SERV  17
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 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

28  - SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

MUTHURAJ S 61023 Dr.  47.00 31 SERV  18

KALIRATHINAM S 61082 Dr.  46.75 32 SERV  19

MOHAN R 61043 Dr.  46.50 33 SERV  20

PRATHEEP SAMRAJ R P 61100 Dr.  46.50 34 PRIV

SARAVANAN J 61119 Dr.  46.50 35 PRIV

JOSEPH STALIN ANTONY MUTHU A 61008 Dr.  46.25 36 PRIV

LAKSHMI NARAYANAN M 61072 Dr.  46.25 37 SERV  21

SUBRAYAN L 61061 Dr.  46.00 38 SERV  22

BHARANIDHARAN T 61095 Dr.  45.75 39 SERV  23

SATHISH KUMAR K 61067 Dr.  45.75 40 PRIV

DINESHKUMAR K 61056 Dr.  45.50 41 PRIV

SAKTHIVEL T 61051 Dr.  45.50 42 SERV  24

KARTHIK M 61087 Dr.  45.25 43 PRIV

ASHWIN T 61080 Dr.  45.00 44 PRIV

RAJKUMAR C 61120 Dr.  45.00 45 SERV  25

SAM PON RAJ D 61001 Dr.  44.75 46 PRIV

RAJESWARAN R 61108 Dr.  43.00 47 PRIV

RAJKUMAR  T R 61112 Dr.  42.00 48 PRIV

ANBUCHEZHIYAN B 61032 Dr.  40.75 49 SERV  26
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 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

29  - ENDOCRINE SURGERY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

SAI VISHNUPRIYA V 61020 Dr.  63.25 1 PRIV

GANESAN M 61085 Dr.  54.25 2 PRIV

UMADEVI S 61115 Dr.  48.50 3 SERV  1

SHANMUGAM S 61090 Dr.  41.50 4 SERV  2
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 PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR

HIGHER SPECIALITY COURSES  2012 - 2013 SESSION

30  - NEONATALOGY

ENTNO TMARK

GENERAL 

RANK
SERV/ 

PRIV

SERVICE

RANK

NAGARAJAN M 51043 Dr.  52.75 1 SERV  1

NARAYANAN E 51009 Dr.  51.25 2 SERV  2

AYISHA BEEVI R M 50030 Dr.  48.00 3 PRIV

MANIKANDASAMY V 51015 Dr.  47.25 4 PRIV

KARTHIK THIAGARAJAN 51062 Dr.  46.00 5 PRIV

MURUGESA LAKSHMANAN S 50032 Dr.  44.75 6 SERV  3

VENKATESH P 51090 Dr.  44.25 7 SERV  4

JAYAPRIYA N 51040 Dr.  44.25 8 PRIV
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